# BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Tariff Filings of Union	)	
Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri, to	)	Case No. ER-2014-0258
Increase Its Revenues for Retail Electric Service.	)	

#### **NOTICE REGARDING SECTION 393.275.1, RSMo**

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or the "Company"), by and through counsel, and in response to Ordered ¶ 3 of the Commission's April 29, 2015 *Report and Order* in this case states as follows:

- 1. Ordered ¶ 3 of the *Report and Order* directed the Company to file the information required by section 393.275.1 RSMo. (2000) (and Commission Rule 4 CSR 240-10.060) and to do so no later than May 15, 2015.
- 2. The cited statute and rule require the Commission to provide certain information to city and county governing bodies that impose certain taxes if an approved increase in a general rate proceeding exceeds seven percent. To fulfil this obligation, the Commission has traditionally required the utility to which the rate increase was granted to provide the necessary information to the Commission.
- 3. The rate increase approved in this case was approximately 4.46%. Consequently, there is no information required under the cited statute and rule.

WHEREFORE, the Company prays that the Commission accept this Notice in compliance with Ordered ¶ 3 of the *Report and Order*.

## Respectfully submitted:

#### /s/ James B. Lowery

James B. Lowery, Mo. Bar #40503 SMITH LEWIS, LLP P.O. Box 918 Columbia, MO 65205-0918 (T) 573-443-3141 (F) 573-442-6686 lowery@smithlewis.com

Wendy K. Tatro, Bar #60261 Dir. and Asst. General Counsel Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri P.O. Box 66149 (MC 1310) 1901 Chouteau Avenue St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 (T) 314-554-3484 (F) 314-554-4014 AmerenMOService@ameren.com

Attorneys for Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri

Dated: May 15, 2015

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served on all parties of record via electronic mail (e-mail) on this 15th day of May, 2015.

/s/James B. Lowery

James B. Lowery